

Bid 61-2021 Addendum 3 Cleary Construction Inc. Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: Bid 61-2021 Addendum 3

Title: Southland Park Stormwater Improvement Project

Type: Competitive Bid

Issue Date: 8/27/2021

Deadline: 9/17/2021 02:00 PM (ET)

Contact Information

Contact: Brian Marcum

Address: Central Purchasing

Government Center Building

Room 338

200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

Phone: (859) 2583320 Fax: (859) 2583322

Email: brianm@lexingtonky.gov

Cleary Construction Inc. Information

Address: 2006 Edmonton Road

Tompkinsville, KY 42167

Phone: (270) 487-1784 Fax: (270) 487-8029 Web Address: www.clearyconst.com

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Randy Darren Cleary	estimating@clearyconst.com			
Signature	Email			

Submitted at 9/17/2021 11:46:13 AM

Response Attachments

cleary Ifucg southland.pdf

Cleary bid package for LFUCG Southland park Stormwater

Bid Lines

1	Mobilization (3.5% maximum)				
	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$30,000.00	Total:	\$30,000.00
2	General Conditions				
	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$125,000.00	Total:	\$125,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing				
	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$15,000.00	Total:	\$15,000.00
4	Earthwork				
	Quantity: 10150 UOM: CY	Price:	\$25.00	Total:	\$253,750.00
5	Demolition				
5	Demolition Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$1,600.00	Total:	\$1,600.00
5 6		Price:	\$1,600.00	Total:	\$1,600.00
	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$1,600.00 \$90.00	Total:	\$1,600.00 \$4,500.00
	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Storm Sewer Pipe - 15inch				
6	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Storm Sewer Pipe - 15inch Quantity: 50 UOM: LF				
6	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Storm Sewer Pipe - 15inch Quantity: 50 UOM: LF Storm Sewer Pipe - 24inch	Price:	\$90.00	Total:	\$4,500.00

9	Storm Sewer Pipe - 42inch				
	Quantity: 47 UOM: LF	Price:	\$260.00	Total:	\$12,220.00
1	Storm Sewer Manhole - 6' Diameter				
0	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$8,250.00	Total:	\$8,250.00
1	Control Structure "CSA2"				
	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$6,000.00	Total:	\$6,000.00
1	Control Structure "CSB2"				
2	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$6,000.00	Total:	\$6,000.00
1	Concrete Headwall - 15inch				
3	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$1,500.00	Total:	\$1,500.00
1	Concrete Headwall - 24inch				
4	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$2,200.00	Total:	\$2,200.00
1	Concrete Headwall - 36inch				
5	Quantity: 3 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$3,500.00	Total:	\$10,500.00
1	Concrete Headwall - 42inch				
6	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$6,500.00	Total:	\$6,500.00
1 7	Surface Inlet - 15inch Discharge				
1	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$3,200.00	Total:	\$3,200.00
1 8	Modular Retaining Wall				
0	Quantity: 1005 UOM: SF	Price:	\$135.00	Total:	\$135,675.00
1 9	Bioretention Filter Media				
9	Quantity: 2300 UOM: CY	Price:	\$30.00	Total:	\$69,000.00
2	Bioretention Coir Matting				
U	Quantity: 4900 UOM: SY	Price:	\$5.00	Total:	\$24,500.00
2	Energy Dissipation Pool				
•	Quantity: 4 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$10,000.00	Total:	\$40,000.00
2 2	Rock A Vane				
_	Quantity: 4 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$6,000.00	Total:	\$24,000.00
2	Rock Step			-	
3	Quantity: 5 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$3,500.00	Total:	\$17,500.00
2 4	Small Woody Debris Complex		_		
7	Quantity: 8 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$2,000.00	Total:	\$16,000.00

2 5	Hardened Woody Debris Complex				
5	Quantity: 4 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$6,000.00	Total:	\$24,000.00
2	Live Stakes			_	
O	Quantity: 2180 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$9.00	Total:	\$19,620.00
2 7	Container Trees				
,	Quantity: 395 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$60.00	Total:	\$23,700.00
2	Native Detention Area Seeding			_	
	Quantity: 2425 UOM: SY	Price:	\$3.00	Total:	\$7,275.00
2 9	Cover Crop Seeding			_	
	Quantity: 6300 UOM: SY	Price:	\$2.00	Total:	\$12,600.00
3	Rain Garden See Mix				
	Quantity: 1950 UOM: SY	Price:	\$3.00	Total:	\$5,850.00
3	Retention Basin Wildlife Seed Mix			_	
•	Quantity: 1950 UOM: SY	Price:	\$3.00	Total:	\$5,850.00
3 2	Fine Fescue Turf Grass Seed			_	
_	Quantity: 3280 UOM: SY	Price:	\$2.50	Total:	\$8,200.00
3	Dense Graded Aggregate			_	
	Quantity: 130 UOM: TN	Price:	\$40.00	Total:	\$5,200.00
3	Class 2 Asphalt Surface, 0.38B PG6422			_	
7	Quantity: 45 UOM: TN	Price:	\$270.00	Total:	\$12,150.00
3 5	Replace Concrete Sidewalk			-	
	Quantity: 60 UOM: SY	Price:	\$116.00	Total:	\$6,960.00
3	Replace Pervious Pavers			_	
0	Quantity: 45 UOM: SY	Price:	\$240.00	Total:	\$10,800.00
3 7	3Plank Wood Fence			_	
,	Quantity: 180 UOM: LF	Price:	\$38.00	Total:	\$6,840.00
3	Turf Reinforcement Matting			_	
0	Quantity: 600 UOM: SY	Price:	\$5.00	Total:	\$3,000.00
3	Seeding and Protection				
9	Quantity: 2750 UOM: SY	Price:	\$1.50	Total:	\$4,125.00
4	Project Sign				
0	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$1,000.00	Total:	\$1,000.00

4	Erosion Control				
'	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$15,000.00	Total:	\$15,000.00
4	Demobilization (1.5% minimum)				
2	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$6,000.00	Total:	\$6,000.00

Response Total: \$1,017,865.00